JULY 2010 REGULAR SESSION OF THE CROW TRIBAL LEGISLATURE

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION NO. LR10-19

INTRODUCED BY: SENATOR C. J. STEWART, BLACK LODGE DISTRICT

A LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION OF THE CROW TRIBAL LEGISLATURE TITLED:

"RECOGNITION AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE CURRENTLY EMPLOYED, AND RETIRED APSAALOOKE COAL MINERS FOR THEIR YEARS OF SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO THE CROW NATION"

Statement of Legislative Findings:

WHEREAS, the Crow Tribal Legislature is authorized to adopt resolutions, regulations, and guidelines for the governance of the Crow Tribe of Indians, pursuant to Article V, Section 2(a) of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Crow Tribe of Indians; and

WHEREAS, recognition and acknowledgement of the Apsaalooke Coal Miner's fine dedication to overseeing the production and delivery of our coal resources which establish Crow Tribal revenues and distribution payments; and

WHEREAS, such recognition and appreciation of the Apsaalooke Coal Miners services to the great Crow Nation is long overdue;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE CROW TRIBAL LEGISLATURE:

THAT, the Crow Legislative Branch hereby finds and declares great appreciation and recognition of the Apsaalooke Coal Miners' years of service to the Crow Nation.

FURTHER, this Resolution of Recognition and Appreciation shall take effect immediately upon passage by the Crow Tribal Legislature.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that this <u>LR10-19</u> "RECOGNITION AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE CURRENTLY EMPLOYED, AND RETIRED APSAALOOKE COAL MINER'S FOR THEIR YEARS OF SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO THE CROW NATION" was duly approved by the Crow Tribal Legislature with a Vote of <u>17</u> in favor, <u>0</u> opposed, and <u>0</u> abstained and that a quorum was present on this <u>22ND</u> day of <u>JULY 2010 Regular Session</u>.

Speaker of the House Crow Tribal Legislature

SEAL S

ATTEST:

Secretary, Crow Tribal Legislature Crow Tribal Legislature Bill or Resolution: <u>LR10-19</u> Introduced by: <u>Senator Conrad J. Stewart</u> Date of Vote: <u>7/22/02010</u> Number

<u>Representative:</u>	Yes	No	Abstained	
H. Two Leggins	X	<u> </u>		
V. Pretty Paint	X			
C. J. Stewart	<u> </u>	·		
K. Shane	X			
S. Backbone	X			
O. Half, Jr.	X			
W. Plainfeather			X	
R. Old Crow, Sr.	<u> </u>			
M. Not Afraid	<u> </u>			
V. Crooked Arm	X			
L. DeCrane	X			
C. Goes Ahead	X			
B. Hugs	X			
G. Real Bird, Jr.	X			
M. Backbone	X			
D. Wilson	<u> </u>			
P. Alden, Jr. Secretary of the House	X		<u> </u>	
M. Covers Up, Sr. Speaker of the House	<u> </u>			
Totals:	17	0	1	
Result of Vote:	Passed	Not Passed	Tabled Veto-Override	
Minuel 1	A Ja	(Patacol	
Manuel Covers Up, Sr.DatePatrick Alden, Jr.DateSpeaker of the HouseSecretary of the House				

We have a solution of the second of the second section of

there and a second second second



Crow Country Legislative Branch

Pryor: Arrow Creek Carlson Goes Ahead Bryce Hugs Lawrence DeCrane

<u>Biq Horn</u>: Valley of the Give <u>Away</u> Vincent Crooked Arm Marlin D. Not Afraid Pat Alden, Jr.

Dunmore: Black Lodge Conrad J. Stewart V. Jeannie Pretty Paint H.Noel Two Leggins

<u> Reno:</u> Center Lodge Oliver Half, Jr. Shawn E. Backbone, Sr. Kenneth G. Shane

Lodge Grass: Valley of the Chief Manuel Covers Up, S Speaker of the House R. Knute Old Crow, S Woodrow Plainfeather

Wyola: Mighty Few Dana Wilson M. Tye Backbone Gordon Real Bird, Jr.

Staff

Attorney Ron Arneson, E Attorney at Law

Leslie Plain Feather Legal Assistant

Gerald Jay Harris Legal Clerk

Jackie Blacksmith, Administrative Officer

William Old Crow Finance Officer/Admin. Assist.

Sheri Chandler Office Assist./Receptioni /Editor

Cc: file

Kenny Pretty On Top Maintenance/Custodian Sergeant at Arms

ماريخ <u>د المحمد الم</u>

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH OF THE **CROW TRIBAL GOVERNMENT**

P.O. Box 309 - 144 MAKAWASHA Avenue Crow Agency, Montana 59022

Phone: (406) 638-2023/2025/2238 Fax: (406) 638-2030

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF DELIVERY

I, Pat Alden, Jr. Secretary of the Legislative Branch of the Crow Tribal Government hereby

this Transitional Action do deliver a True and Correct Official copy

Of the Final Approval for the following:

INTRODUCE BY SENATOR C.J. STEWART CROW TRIBAL LEGISLATIVE BRANCH

A LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION TITLED:

"RECOGNITION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE CURRENTLY EMPLOYED, AND RETIRED APSAALOOKE COAL MINERS FOR THEIR YEARS OF SERVICE AND DEDICATION TO THE CROW NATION"

r.	LR10-19 to Dehn Em	in the
r. r	Position of: Cont alert	for the
	Crow Tribal Judicial Branch.	
	Done and dated this 24 day of July	, 2010 @ 4.24 a.m./p.m.
Esq.	ı U	Pataloh
		Secretary Of The House Legislative Branch of the
		Crow Tribal Government
	Served by: Jacki Dacksmith	OF THE CROW
	Legislative Branch Staff	SEAL 5
ist		
	Cc: file	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

minin